
Points of Contact 
for New reports on our Nation’s water quality
from the U. S. Geological Survey National Water-Quality Assessment (NAWQA) Program

National 
Donna Myers,  
NAWQA Program Chief

dnmyers@usgs.gov 703-648-5012  
Circular 1265: Water Quality in the Nation’s 
Streams and Aquifers—Overview of Selected 
Findings, 1991-2001Pixie Hamilton,  

Information Coordinator
pahamilt@usgs.gov 804-261-2602

Northeastern U.S. 
Keith Robinson 
Sarah Flanagan 

kwrobins@usgs.gov 
sflanaga@usgs.gov

603-226-7809 
603-226-7811

Circular 1226: Water Quality in the New England 
Coastal Basins, Maine, New Hampshire, 
Massachusetts, and Rhode Island, 1999-2001

Jeffrey Fischer fischer@usgs.gov 609-771-3953 Circular 1227: Water Quality in the Delaware River 
Basin, Pennsylvania, New Jersey, New York, and 
Delaware, 1999-2001

Judy Denver jmdenver@usgs.gov 302-734-2506 ext 229 Circular 1228: Water Quality in the Delmarva 
Peninsula, Delaware, Maryland, and Virginia, 
1999-2001

David Reutter 
Donna Runkle 

dreutter@usgs.gov 
dlrunkle@usgs.gov

614-430-7732 
614-430-7733

Circular 1229: Water Quality in the Great and Little 
Miami River Basins, Ohio and Indiana, 1999-2001

George Groschen gegrosch@usgs.gov 217-344-0037 ext 3012 Circular 1230: Water Quality in the Upper Illinois 
River Basin, Illinois, Indiana, and Wisconsin, 1999-
2001 

Assessed 1997-2001
Reports released May 2004,
listed below

Assessed previously,
or planned

NAWQA Study Units

OVER



Southeastern U.S. 
Brian Atkins jbatkins@usgs.gov 334-213-2332 ext 23 Circular 1231: Water Quality in the Mobile River 

Basin, Alabama, Georgia, Mississippi, and 
Tennessee, 1999-2001

Mike Woodside mdwoodsi@usgs.gov 615-837-4706 Circular 1233: Water Quality in the Lower 
Tennessee River Basin, Tennessee, Alabama, 
Kentucky, Mississippi, and Georgia, 1999-2001

Central U.S 
Dennis Demcheck ddemchec@usgs.gov 225-298-5481 ext 3214 Circular 1232: Water Quality in the Acadian-

Pontchartrain Drainages, Louisiana and 
Mississippi, 1999-2001

Dave Peterson davep@usgs.gov 307-778-2931 ext 2711 Circular 1234: Water Quality in the Yellowstone 
River Basin, Wyoming, Montana, and North 
Dakota, 1999-2001

Greg Clark gmclark@usgs.gov 208-387-1324 Circular 1235: Water Quality in the Northern 
Rockies Intermontane Basins, Idaho, Montana, 
and Washington, 1999-2001

Western U.S. 
Susan Thiros sthiros@usgs.gov 801-908-5063 Circular 1236: Water Quality in the Great Salt Lake 

Basins, Utah, Idaho, and Wyoming, 1998-2001

Greg Fuhrer 
Joe Rinella

gjfuhrer@usgs.gov 
jrinella@usgs.gov

503-251-3231 
503-251-3278

Circular 1237: Water Quality in the Yakima River 
Basin, Washington, 1999-2001

Kenneth Belitz kbelitz@usgs.gov 858-637-6850 Circular 1238: Water Quality in the Santa Ana 
Basin, California, 1999-2001

Stephen Anthony 
Charles Hunt

santhony@usgs.gov 
cdhunt@usgs.gov

808-587-2406 
808-587-2414

Circular 1239: Water Quality on the Island of 
Oahu, Hawaii, 1999-2001

Tim Brabets tbrabets@usgs.gov 907-786-7105 Circular 1240: Water Quality in the Cook Inlet 
Basin, Alaska, 1998-2001

  


